

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 549 OF 2004

ANOOP SINGH @ ANOOPA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Mehdi Imam,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal is disposed of with the direction that the appellant shall be released forthwith if not required in connection with any other case.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
usi Ram ]  
Court Master

[ Kh  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.549 OF 2004

Anoop Singh @ Anoopa ...Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Jammu & Kashmir ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The trial court convicted the appellant under Section 392

of the Ranvir Penal Code and sentenced to undergo simple imprisonment for a period of five years and to pay fine of Rs.1,000/-; in default, to undergo further imprisonment for a period of one year. He was further convicted under Section 3(3) of the Terrorist and Disruptive Activities (Prevention) Act, 1987, and sentenced to undergo simple imprisonment for a period of

five years. Hence, this appeal.

From a perusal of the records, it appears that the appellant has already served out the sentence as he has remained in custody for a period of about ten years.

In view of the above, the appeal is disposed of with the direction that the appellant shall be released forthwith if not required in connection with any other case.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

New Delhi,

November 07, 2006.